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Session 1

MA. 10 OCT. 2023   - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 1 Junior Femenino - 46 Kg. (JF46kg) EVA MARIA DA SILVA OSETE 039
SOFIA TORROBA BALDUZ 019 BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

AVILA PARDO
BORDON
CANTERO
FELICES
SERRAT

8:10
9:10
8:10
9:10
9:10

RED
BLUE

2 2 Junior Femenino - 60 Kg. (JF60kg) YOLANDA PINTADO REAL 033
ROCIO ABRIL ARIAS SANTILLAN 025 BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PARDO TINOCO
SAENZ
SERRAT
CANTERO
FELICES

8:10
9:10
9:10
8:10
8:10

RED
BLUE

3 3 Junior Femenino - 70 Kg. (JF70kg) NOA FERNANDEZ-PACHECO 026
LAURA VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ 020

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BORDON AVILA
CANTERO
FELICES
SAENZ
TINOCO

30:27
30:27
29:28
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

4 4 Junior Masculino - 46 Kg (JM46kg) JAVIER SANCHEZ VAREA 026
SAMUEL RIVAS DA CONCEPCIÓN 006 BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

CANTERO TINOCO
AVILA
PARDO
SERRAT
SAENZ

9:9
9:9
9:9
9:9
9:9

RED
BLUE

5 5 Junior Masculino - 48 Kg. (JM48kg) BILALE BENARIBA IBNKADI 032
NATHAN BOLAÑOS USSON 002 BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

FELICES PARDO
BORDON
SERRAT
AVILA
TINOCO

8:10
9:10
9:10
8:10
9:10

RED
BLUE

6 6 Junior Masculino - 54 Kg (JM54kg) TOUFIK KHARMACH ZAID 039
MOHAMED AMIN ABBAQ EL GHARRAS 020 BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

SERRAT CANTERO
BORDON
SAENZ
PARDO
AVILA

-
-
-
-
-

RED
BLUE

7 7 Junior Masculino - 54 Kg (JM54kg) ANTONIO ISAAC CAÑESTRO RAMIREZ 044
DAVID GARCIA FIGUEROA 041

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

SAENZ PARDO
TINOCO
BORDON
CANTERO
FELICES

28:29
29:28
30:27
28:29
30:27
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RED
BLUE

8 8 Junior Masculino - 57 Kg. (JM57kg) ARCHIE LEE PATRICK 040
JUAN MANUEL GUTIERREZ CARRASCO 012 BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

TINOCO SERRAT
AVILA
CANTERO
FELICES
BORDON

18:19
18:18
17:19
18:19
17:19

RED
BLUE

9 9 Junior Masculino - 66 Kg (JM66kg) MANUEL RUBIO LLORET 034
JORDI ALEXI FLORES LOPEZ 035

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

AVILA SAENZ
SERRAT
FELICES
PARDO
CANTERO

9:10
10:9
10:9
10:9
10:9

RED
BLUE

10 10 Joven Masculino - 57 Kg. (YM57kg) MOISES CASAMICHANA TORRE 006
ADRIAN GURBAN DEVESA 022 BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PARDO BORDON
FELICES
SERRAT
TINOCO
SAENZ

10:9
10:9

9:10
9:10
9:10

RED
BLUE

11 11 Joven Masculino - 57 Kg. (YM57kg) RAUL MUÑOZ MONGE 002
MIGUEL ANGEL FUSTER ALCANTARA 005

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BORDON AVILA
CANTERO
SERRAT
SAENZ
TINOCO

30:27
29:28
30:27
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

12 12 Joven Masculino - 63.5 Kg. (YM635kg) ENRIQUE DROS MARTINEZ 021
MARIO CARLOS BAILA SCOARTA 031

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

CANTERO SAENZ
TINOCO
FELICES
PARDO
AVILA

29:28
30:27
29:28
30:26
30:26

RED
BLUE

13 13 Joven Masculino - 63.5 Kg. (YM635kg) JARELL VERA RIVERA 037
HUGO RIGAS LOBELLE 057 BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

AVILA PARDO
BORDON
TINOCO
FELICES
SERRAT

9:10
9:10
9:10
9:10
9:10

RED
BLUE

14 14 Joven Masculino - 67 Kg. (YM67kg) LUIS YEROBE GUTIERREZ OLIVA 025
FRANCISCO JOSE CANOVAS GARCIA 032

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PARDO BORDON
CANTERO
SAENZ
SERRAT
FELICES

30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27
29:28
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RED
BLUE

15 15 Joven Masculino - 71 Kg. (YM71kg) JOSE LUIS SAEZ CAÑERO 028
BRYAN ALTIMASVERES 017

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BORDON AVILA
SAENZ
SERRAT
CANTERO
TINOCO

20:18
20:18
20:18
20:18
18:18

RED
BLUE

16 16 Joven Masculino - 86 Kg. (YM86kg) EDUARD IONUT CURMEI 009
BRAYAN NIETO CONDE 029

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

CANTERO FELICES
PARDO
AVILA
TINOCO
SAENZ

-
-
-
-
-

RED
BLUE

17 17  elite Femenino -60 (EF60kg) CRISTINA ALESANCO SAENZ 046
MARIA PEREZ BARCELO 037

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

FELICES TINOCO
BORDON
PARDO
AVILA
SERRAT

30:27
29:28
29:28
29:28
29:28

RED
BLUE

18 18  elite Masculino -60 (EM60kg) JOAN MARCEL RAGA LEWAS 011
CARLOS MARTINEZ BERNAD 061 BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

AVILA SAENZ
CANTERO
BORDON
SERRAT
PARDO

29:28
27:30
27:30
28:29
30:27

RED
BLUE

19 19  elite Masculino -60 (EM60kg) CRISTIAN MARQUEZ RAYA 012
JOSE ANGELO VASQUEZ MENDOZA 057 BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PARDO CANTERO
SAENZ
FELICES
BORDON
TINOCO

28:29
29:28
28:29
27:30
27:30

RED
BLUE

20 20  Elite Masculino -67 (EM67kg) YERAY GEORGEVICH BARRUECO 002
IVAN SANCHEZ 004

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BORDON SAENZ
FELICES
SERRAT
TINOCO
AVILA

-
-
-
-
-

RED
BLUE

21 21  elite Masculino -71 (EM71kg) JORGE PEREZ IZQUIERDO 046
SHARBEL FRANCISCO RAMIREZ DELGADO 024

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

CANTERO TINOCO
SERRAT
PARDO
AVILA
FELICES

10:9
10:9
10:9

9:10
10:9
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RED
BLUE

22 22  elite Masculino -71 (EM71kg) AKBARKHODZHA KARAKBAEV 042
JESUS PEREZ ALCEDO 006

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

SERRAT PARDO
BORDON
SAENZ
FELICES
AVILA

30:26
30:26
30:26
30:26
29:27

RED
BLUE

23 23  elite Masculino -71 (EM71kg) AARON MIÑAMBRES GARCIA 059
JAVIER GOMEZ MIRALLES 031

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

SAENZ CANTERO
AVILA
PARDO
BORDON
TINOCO

30:27
30:25
30:25
30:27
30:25

RED
BLUE

24 24  elite Masculino -75 (EM75kg) ALEJANDRO CATALAN AVILA 006
AMINE CHAFIK 032

RED WP 3:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

TINOCO FELICES
SERRAT
CANTERO
PARDO
BORDON

29:27
27:29
29:27
28:28
29:27

RED
BLUE

25 25  elite Masculino -80 (EM80kg) PEDRO NUÑEZ MESA 003
PABLO COY BERNAL 034 BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

AVILA SAENZ
BORDON
SERRAT
CANTERO
FELICES

26:29
26:29
26:29
26:29
26:29

RED
BLUE

26 26  elite Masculino -86 (EM86kg) SAMUEL CUBEROS DELGADO 056
WALID OURDIGHI SOUSSI 035

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

BORDON TINOCO
SAENZ
PARDO
FELICES
SERRAT

30:27
30:27
30:27
29:28
30:27

LEGEND
Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WO Walkover WP Win on points
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